

ITEM NO.112 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13051/2008

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11103 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11633 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13052 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13053 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Shirish Kr. Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioners have to file process fee within a week. Office is directed to issue notice immediately thereafter. Additional fresh notice be issued upon all unserved respondents in all the SLPs Dasti service is allowed. Initially the dasti service is issued without spare copies of the pleadings. However, petitioners have to supply the copies to the concerned while serving the notice.

Learned counsel Ms. Sunita Gautam appearing for Mr. Shirish Kr. Mishra, Advocate states that they appear for the State of U.P. in all the SLPS.

List the matter on 19.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar