

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13051/2008

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11103 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 11633 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13052 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 13053 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24305-24307 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee in respect of unserved respondents in SLP(C) No. 13051/2008 within two weeks, failing which matter be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

The Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 24305-24307/2008 is directed to file affidavit regarding proof of dasti service on the unserved respondent within four weeks.

List the matter on 6.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar