

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 28.10.2014  
Court No.: 10  
Item No: 10

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 9968-9969, 11103, 13051, 13053, 13052, 11633 & 24305-307 of 2008, 33915 of 2010, 3078, 6797, 6855 of 2011**

**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

WITH

**CONTEMPT PETITION (c) NO. 202/2010 IN SLP (c) NO. 9968-69/2008**

WITH

**CONTEMPT PETITION (c) NO. 210/2010 IN SLP (c) NO. 9967/2008**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 55-56 IN SLP (c) Nos. 9968-69/2008**

(Application for Directions)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 57 IN SLP (c) Nos. 9968-69/2008**

(Application for Impleadment)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 60-61 & 62-63 IN SLP (c) Nos. 9968-69/2008**

(Application for reply to I.A. No. 55 and Application for reply to I.A. No. 57)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 64-65 & 66-67 IN SLP (c) Nos. 9968-69/2008**

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing reply to I.A. No. 55 and Application for Condonation of Delay in filing reply to I.A. No. 57)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 68 & 69 IN SLP (c) Nos. 9968-69/2008**

(Application for Impleadment)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.70 & 71 IN SLP (c) Nos. 9968-69/2008**

(Application for Impleadment)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.72 – 73 AND 74-75 IN SLP (c) Nos. 9968-69/2008**

(Application for Permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters (SLP © Nos. 9968-69/2008) were listed before the Hon'ble Court by mentioning on 22.07.2014, when the following Order was passed:

“List on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2014.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for Condonation of Delay in filing the reply to I.A. No. 57 and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 66-67.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for Condonation of Delay in filing reply to I.A. No. 55 and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 64-65.

It is next submitted that Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Advocate has filed Application for Impleadment as party Respondent and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 68-69. Mr. Prashant Kumar, advocate has filed Application for Impleadment and the same has been registered as I. A. Nos. 70 & 71. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters and the respondents in all the matters are represented through their respective advocates.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate for the respondents has on 17.10.2014 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file the same with exemption from filing official translation in SLP (c) Nos. 9968-9969 of 2008 which are registered as I.A Nos. 72-73 and 74-75 respectively and the copies of the same are being circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. R. P. Goyal, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant kumar, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**