

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10435-10436 OF 2014
(ARISING OUT OF SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS. 9968-9969
OF 2008)

State of U.P. & Ors. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Gyanendra Kumar Sharma & Ors. Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10437,10439,10440,10441,10442,10443-10445
AND 10475 OF 2014

(Arising out of SLP(C)NOS. 11103,11633,13051,13052,13053
and 24305-24307 of 2008 and SLP(C) No. 33915/2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10476,10477 AND 10478 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 3078,6797 and 6855/2011)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 202/2010 In SLP(C) No. 9968-9969/2008

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 207/2010 In SLP(C) No. 9967/2008

O R D E R

In Civil Appeal Nos.....of 2014 @ Special
Leave Petition Nos. 9968-9969/2008

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties at
some length we find no infirmity in the impugned orders.
The instant appeals are accordingly dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.11.21

17:02:31 IST
Reason:

Interim stay, if any, granted by this Court stands

vacated.

As a sequel to the above, all pending interlocutory
applications are dismissed.

-2-

In Civil Appeal Nos...../2014
@ Special Leave Petition Nos. 11103,11633,13051,13052,13053
and 24305-24307/2008 AND 33915/2010 and 3078,6797 and
6855/2011)

Leave granted.

In view of dismissal of Civil Appeals @ SLP Nos. 9968-9969/2008, these Appeals filed by the private parties stand allowed in terms of the order of the High Court that has been confirmed by dismissal of civil appeals @ SLP (C)Nos. 9968-9969/2008.

IN CONMT.PET.(C) No. 202/2010 In SLP(C) No. 9968-9969/2008 and
In CONMT.PET.(C) No. 207/2010 In SLP(C) No. 9967/2008

In view of the order of dismissal in Civil Appeals @ special leave petitions in SLP(C) Nos. 9968-9969/2008, no order is necessary in these contempt petitions and these are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(M.Y.EQBAL)

.....J.
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

New Delhi;
Date: 18.11.2014.
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9968-9969/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2007 in SA No. 1271/2007,03/10/2007 in SA No. 1299/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for directions and exem. from filing OT and impleadment and appln. for reply of IA Nos. 55,57 and c/d in filing reply of IA Nos. 55&57 and permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 11103/2008
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11633/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13051/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13052/2008
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13053/2008
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 24305-24307/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 202/2010 In SLP(C) No. 9968-9969/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 207/2010 In SLP(C) No. 9967/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33915/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3078/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6797/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6855/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

-2-

For the appearing parties:

Mr. M.R.Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. V.K.Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.R.Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.N.Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Sushant K.Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Y.P.Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. S.R.Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mohd. Muztaba,Adv.
Mr. Ram Shiromani,Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Gopalan,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Y.P.Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. J.M.Sharma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Gargi,Adv.
Mr. sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. Sajith P.,Adv.

Mr. Anand ishra,Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Dave,Adv.
Mr. R.K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.P.Goyal,Adv.

Mr. A.V.Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sarup,Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup,Adv.for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Anish Kuamr Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.
Mr. Udai Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Saumya Misra,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha D.Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Tulika M.,Adv.for
M/s Anuradha & Associates,Adv.

For intervenor: Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.
Respondent-in-person
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.
Mr. P. K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal Nos. 10435-10436 of 2014 @ Special Leave
Petition Nos. 9968-9969/2008

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties at
some length we find no infirmity in the impugned orders.
The instant appeals are accordingly dismissed.

Interim stay, if any, granted by this Court stands
vacated.

As a sequel to the above, all pending interlocutory
applications are dismissed.

In Civil Appeal Nos.
10437,10439,10440,10441,10442,10443-10445 and 10475/2014
and 10476,10477 and 10478/2014 @ Special Leave Petition
Nos. 11103,11633,13051,13052,13053 and 24305-24307/2008 AND
33915/2010 and 3078,6797 and 6855/2011)

Leave granted.

In view of dismissal of Civil Appeals @ SLP Nos. 9968-9969/2008, these Appeals filed by the private parties stand allowed in terms of the order of the High Court that has been confirmed by dismissal of civil appeals @ SLP (C)Nos. 9968-9969/2008.

IN CONMT.PET.(C) No. 202/2010 In SLP(C) No. 9968-9969/2008 and
In CONMT.PET.(C) No. 207/2010 In SLP(C) No. 9967/2008

In view of the order of dismissal in Civil Appeals @ special leave petitions in SLP(C) Nos. 9968-9969/2008, no order is necessary in these contempt petitions and these are accordingly dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)